

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE : S.A.No.192 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	
02.	18.03.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellants and learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 are present. Learned counsel for the respondent No.1/plaintiff submitted that the sole plaintiff has died, and he intends to file a memo before the Registry. At his request, post the matter on 30.03.2026. <u>VGKR,J</u> CVD	