

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:S.A.No.192 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	30.03.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>S.A.No.192 of 2016</u> Learned counsel for the appellant(s) filed a memo stating that the 1st respondent/plaintiff died interstate pending the Second Appeal and that the legal representatives of the 1st respondent are already on record as respondent Nos.2 and 3. The memo is recorded. Learned counsel for the appellant(s) is permitted to takeout personal notice to the respondent Nos.2 and 3 through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Delete the name of Sri M.S.R.Subhramanyam, learned counsel from the cause list. List the matter on 29.04.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2017 (S.A.M.P.No.871 of 2017)</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s). Since the Second Appeal has been admitted long back, all further proceedings in final decree petition may go on except passing of final decree in O.S.No.43 of 2006, on the file of learned Senior Civil Judge, Yellamanchili, till 29.04.2026. VGKR, J <i>MH</i>	

--	--	--	--